

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1258/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in CRLM Bail Appln. No.
18020/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHI TIWARI

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report))

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.

Mr. Jeevan Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. S.P.Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ms. Manjula Gupta, counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.1 prays for four weeks time to file vakalatnama as well as counter affidavit. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Rejoinder affidavit by the petitioner may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)

COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)

COURT MASTER