

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1258/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in CRLMA No. 18020/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHI TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 24/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv.
Mr. Amit Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shambhu Prasad Singh, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. M.D. Pandeya, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
(For State of U.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the State of Uttar Pradesh has entered appearance. He states that copy of the papers will be served on the counsel for the State in due course of the day.

As prayed for four weeks' time is granted to the State to file its reply. Two weeks thereafter to file rejoinder.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master