

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1258/2005

SHASHI TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. RKS. Yadav, Adv.

Mr. JM. Rao, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioner shall comply with the Office Report within one week.

List again on 4.8.2006.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

r

Registra