

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1258/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 17/11/2004 in CRLMA No. 18020/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHASHI TIWARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RADHA KRISHNA SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report )

Date: 21/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Javed M. Rao, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 states that Respondent No.1

wishes to engage another counsel. Two weeks time, as prayed for, is granted for the

purpose. In the meantime, necessary steps may be taken.

We are not granting any further time to any of the parties to file counter

affidavit or rejoinder affidavit, since the matter is pending for a long time and no

counter affidavit and rejoinder affidavit has been filed.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master